

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.14438-14439/2005 in Criminal Appeal No. 799/1999

MURLI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent (s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report

With

CrI.M.P.Nos.14351-14352/2005 in CrI.A.No.200/1999 (for restoration and for c/delay in filing

appln. for restoration and with office report)

Date : 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suverna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.Misc.Petitions for restoration of the appeals and for condonation of

delay in filing application for restoration are allowed. The appeals are restored in

their

original numbers.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS.14438-14439 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.799 OF 1999

MURLI
ELLANT

... APP

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
PONDENT

... RES

WITH CRIMINAL MISC.PETITION NOS.14351-14352/2005 IN CRIMINAL
APPEAL NO.200/1999

O R D E R

CrI.Misc.Petitions for restoration of the appeals and for condonation of

delay in filing application for restoration are allowed. The appeals are restored in

their

original numbers.

.....J.

..

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI ,

JANUARY 20 , 2006 .