

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 200 OF 1999

GHASITA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 23/03/2007, Superintendent of Police, Tikamgarh appears in person. The State has also filed an affidavit that the accused Ghasita has been absconding and the State Government had declared a reward of Rs.5,000/- for apprehension of Ghasita. The

State also recommended enhancement of reward to Rs.10,000/- to the D.I.G., Chhatarpur Range. It is also stated that the State again recommended for enhancement of reward to Rs.15,000/-. The immovable property of the accused Ghasita has also been forfeited. It is, therefore, contended by the counsel for the State that adequate steps are being taken to apprehend the accused Ghasita.

As prayed for, list after two months. The State shall continue to make efforts to apprehend the accused Ghasita.

Personal appearance of Superintendent of Police, Tikamgarh is dispensed with for the time being.

( Ravi P. Verma )      ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master              Court Master